
                                                                                                   ANNEXURE  I                                                                   

Bharati College 

(University of Delhi) 

 

Minutes of The Staff Council Meeting 

Tuesday, 30
th

 September 2025, at 1 pm 

 

       Prof. Anupama Mahajan conveyed her inability to attend the meeting through email 

because of her being abroad. 

 

AGENDA ITEMS 

 

1. Confirmation of Minutes 

 

To confirm the minutes of the Staff Council meeting held on 01.07.2025. The soft 

copy of Minutes has already been circulated to the members of the Staff Council via 

email dated 23
rd

 September, 2025.                      

                                                                                                             (Annexure I) 

 

-Confirmed- 

 

 

Matters arising out of the Minutes of the Staff Council Meeting held on 1.07.2025 

 

The changes in the list of members of the Monitoring, Conference, Cultural and 

Alumni Committees have been made as informed by the members concerned. The 

revised list of Administrative Committees (2025-2027) is attached for reference. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEES (2025-2027) 

 

Sl.No. Committee Members 

1. Purchase Committee Dr. Sonali Jain (Commerce) (Convener) 
Prof. Mala Rani (Ex Officio) 
Dr.Looke Kumari 
 

2. Monitoring Committee Dr. Bindia Trivedi (Convener) 
Dr. Princy Jain 
Dr. Geeta Meena 
Dr. Goldi Kumari 
Dr, Vasundhara Sharma 
Ms. Lalita Ratoon 



Mr. Gopal Jingar 
Dr. Sonia Kaushik (Ex-Officio) 
Dr. Ajit Yogi 
Mr. Anil Kumar 
Ms. Chingumankim 
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Mishra 
Dr. Nazish Hena Khan 
Dr. Hanish Pal 
Mr. Ajit Kumar 
Dr. Bhawana Shivan 
Dr. Ankit Gupta 
Ms. Aakanksha Barwal 
Dr. Sarita Pathak 
Dr. Asha Tiwari 
Dr. Jaspal Singh 
Mr.Hanish Pal 
Dr. Priyambada Patri 
Dr, Sheetal Mavi 
Dr. Khushi Chaudhary 
Dr. Swati Bawa Sawhney 

3. Website Committee Dr. Sarita Kadian (Convener) 
Dr. Bhawna Shivan 
Dr. Ankit Gupta 
Dr. Yajuvendra Pratap Singh 
Dr. Alok Anand 
Mr. Nikhil Malhotra (Admin) 

4.  Garden Committee Dr. Shilpi Sahi (Convener) 
Ms. Monika Arya 
Dr. Shailza Singh 
Dr. Shakti Madhok 
Dr. Pratya Amrit 
Dr. Amit Singh 
Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Nirala 
Dr. Rashmi Kumari (Ex Officio) 
Ms. Lalita Ratnoo 
Dr. Stanzin 

5. Child Care Leave 
Committee 

Dr. Naila Anjum (Convener) 
Dr. Kalpana Kataria 
Dr. Madhuri Sharma 
Dr. Fatima Hussain 

6. Anti Ragging Committee Prof. Harikishni (Convener) 
Dr. Shailza Singh 
Dr. Vasundhara Sharma (EX Officio) 
Prof. Anita Sihmar 
Dr. Anuradha Singh 
Dr. Fatima Hussain 

7. Sports Committee Dr. Ajit Singh Yogi (Convener) 
Dr. Prem Ballabh Deoli 
Dr. Pratya Amrit 
Dr. Aruna Jain 



Dr. Indu Baghel 

8. Workload Committee Dr. Divya Sharma 
Prof. Kamini Bhutani  
Dr. Shobhana Sinha  
Dr. Vibha Maurya 
Dr. Abhishek Puneet 

9.  Canteen Committee Dr. Rajiv Ranjan Nirala (Convener) 
Dr. Anuranjita Wadhwa (Ex Officio) 
Dr. Roopa Johri 
Dr. Sakshi Mittal 
Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh 
Dr. Indu Baghel 
Ms. Manu Shree 
Ms. Himani 
Dr. Indra Narayan Raman 
Mr. Pradeep Kumar 

10. Building Maintenance 
Committee 

Mr. Levin N.R. (Convener) 
Dr. Aateka Khan (Ex Officio) 
Dr. Nishtha Bhushan (Co-convener) 
Dr. Prem Ballabh Deoli 
Mr. Pradeep Kumar 
Dr. Vinesh kumar 
Mr. Ramesh Ram Patel 
Dr. Yajuvendra Pratap singh 
Ms. Lalita Ratnoo 
Ms. Anupriya 
Mr. Suraj Agarwal 

11.  Conference Committee Prof. Sangit Sarita Dwivedi (Convener) 
Prof. Anupama Mahajan 
Prof. Harikishni 
Dr. Nagendra Kumar 
Dr. Anuradha Singh 
Prof. Sangeeta Rani 
Dr. Sarita PathakYajurvedi 
Mr. Anil Kumar 

12. Cultural Committee Dr. Fatima Hussain (Convener) 
Dr. Shalu Kaur (Co Convener) 
Prof. Sangit Sarita Dwivedi  
Dr. Sarita Pathak (Ex Officio) 
Dr. Savita Jemini 
Dr. Rekha Sharma 
Dr. Amit Singh (Ex Officio) 
Dr. Khushi Chaudhary 
Dr. Bindia Trivedi 
Dr. Suman rani 
Dr. Prem  Kumari Singh  
Dr. Eti Sharma 
Dr. Chitrangada 
Dr. Arshi Zareen 
Dr. Jaspal Singh 



Dr. Pratya Amrit 
Dr. Abhishek Puneet 
Prof.Sangeeta Rani 
Dr.Stanzin 
Dr. Madhuri Sharma 
Dr. Puna Ram 
Dr. Ramesh Ram Patel 

13. Discipline Committee Dr. Suman Rani  
Dr.Mithilesh Kumar Mishra 
Dr. Alok Anand 
Ms. Anupriya 
Dr. Asha Tiwari 
Ms. Himani (Convener) 
Dr. Vibha Maurya (Ex-Officio) 
Dr. Nagendra 
Dr. Puna Ram (Co Convener) 

14. Alumni Committee Ms. Laxmi Devi (Convener) 
Dr.Shobhana Sinha 
Ms. Madhwi 
Ms. Meenu 
Dr. Chhaya Jha 
Dr. Sarita Kadian 
Dr.Gopal 
Ms. Chingmuankim 
Dr. Meenakshi Gupta 
Dr. Divya Sharma 
Mr. Jitender (Non-Teaching) 
Ms. Preeti Kapahi (Non-Teaching) 

15. PF Committee Prof. Anupama Mahajan 
Prof. Mala Rani (Ex Officio) 

16. NCC Dr. Vibha Maurya (Coy”A”) 
 

17. NSS Dr. Shailendra Vikram (Program Officer) 
Dr. Bhawana Shivan 
Ms. Lalita Ratnoo 
Dr. Puna Ram 
Dr. Ajit Kumar Yogi 

18. 
 

Hostel Committee Dr. Vandana Bansal (Convener) 
Dr. Vasundhara Sharma (Ex Officio) 
Dr. Anuranjita Wadhwa (Ex Officio) 
Ms. Seema Kwatra 
Dr. Nishtha Bhushan 
Prof. Rajni (Ex-Warden) 
Ms. Sunita (Hostel Manager) 

19 Magazine Committee Hindi -Prof. Manju Sharma (Convener) 
Dr. Goldi Kumari 
English- Dr. Eti Sharma 
Dr. Kangkana Roy 
Dr. Anavisha Banerjee 
Sanskrit- Dr. Deepti Singh (Skt.) 



Punjabi -Dr. Shalu Kaur 
Journalism -Dr. Nazish Hena Khan 
Computer-Dr. Vinesh Kumar 
Dr. Ankit Gupta 

20. Prospectus Committee Dr Bhavna Kale (Convener) 
Dr. Nishtha Bhushan  
Dr. Ankit Gupta  
Dr. Prem Kumari Singh  
Dr. Anavisha Banerjee 

⁠Dr. Sarita Pathak Yajurvedi 
Dr Abhishek Puneet 
Dr. Shobhana Sinha 
Dr. Nazish Hena Khan 

⁠Dr. Sarita Kadian 
Ms. Lajwanti (Non-Teaching) 
Ms. Preeti Kapahi (Non-Teaching) 

 

 

2.  Selection of BCSU 2025 advisors 

 

 A request was received from the student union proposing Dr. Bhawana Shivan as the 

first preference and Dr. Lalita as the second preference for appointment as Student 

Union Advisors. The staff accepted the proposed names except Dr. Madhuri and Dr. 

Divya Sharma expressed their dissent. 

 

 

Prof. Kamini Bhutani                                                             Prof. Saloni Gupta 

Secretary                                                                                  Principal 

Staff Council                                                                            Bharati College                                                                            

                                                                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


